Pre	paredoBy: San	wel H. Braland, P.O. Box 370, Earlham, Iowa	<b>D</b> 50072 (515) 758–2267
Add	know All	ment: Carl F. Carter, 1444 York Avenue, Des <b>Allen by These Presents:</b> That LYLE A., husband and wife,	kter, Iowa 50070
II.		Ninety-seven Thousand Dollars and	no/100ths
7	in hand paid do	hereby Convey untoCARL F. CARTER	
्। श्रे	Grantons' Add	ess: R. R. 1, Box 68, Dexter, Iowa 500	270
5 3		scribed real estate, situated inMadison	
ed for Record this 35 day of £10 19201 at 1031.	REC \$ 100 AUD \$ 100 R.M.F. \$ 100	The West Half (½) of the Northwest of Section Twenty-two (22), in Tow seven (77) North, Range Twenty-nin the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa therefrom a parcel of land describ Beginning at the Northwest Corner Twenty-two (22), thence South 439. the centerline of a County Road wh line of said Northwest Quarter (½) 89°57'29" East 219 feet, thence No thence North 89°57'29" East 184 fe North 186.96 feet to the North lin west Quarter (½) which is the Sout line of a County Road, thence North 403.01 feet to the Point of Beginn 3.0001 acres including 0.5479 acre road right-of-way.  NOTE: The West line of the NW½ of R29W of the 5th P.M., is assumed t and South.	Quarter (1/4)  Inship Seventy-  Insert (29) West of  Insert (29) West of
This Deed is given in fulfillment of a Real Estate Contract by and between the Grantors and Grantee, filed of record in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa, in Book 120, Page 248.  And the grantors do Hereby Covenant with the said grantees, and successors in interest, that said grantes said real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the same said premises are Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances Whatsoever except as may be above stated said grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the said premises against the lawful claims of all persons whom except as may be above stated.  Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and described premises.			rs and Grantee, he Recorder of, Page248 ssors in interest, that said grantors hold ity to sell and convey the same; that except as may be above stated; and swful claims of all persons whomsoever,
A A SS.	Words and phr	ses herein including acknowledgment hereof shall be construed as in the	e singular or plural number, and as masculine
STATE OF 10WA, S MADISON COUNTY,	Signed this <u>'</u>	27 day of SEPTEM BER 1985	
ST.	STATE OF	IOWA Lee	eper
	MADIS	SS. 3/ /	
		day of SEPTEMBET , 19 85 , before I Esther Leepe Esper	er)
	Jano)	en cal persons named in and who executed the REAL ESTATE TRAN	nam, Iowa 50072 (Grantor's address)
	Robert	TAX PAID  STAN  J. KRESS, Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa  RECORDER	18 HP #
		RECORDER  10-22-85 Mar  DATE COUN	101 WARRANTY DEED
	to the second		This Printing July, 1985

4	
ed Esther Leep	i sorid <b>ဥကျီေ ခုံင်း</b> စို့မှတျို႔ abbea
28 91, MADONO	- to yob - January
LOW	TATE OF ARIZONA

deed.

Recorder's and Auditor's Fee \$ Entered upon transfer books WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO indexed 0 and and -, Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and for said State, personally appeared —, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and - to γpb <u>-</u> sidt nO STATE OF CONNILY, ss:

- My Commission Explies Isn. 11, 1989

to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the same as their valunte

Husma

—, Notary Public in and for the State of te

, before me, the undersigned, a Notary P

COUNTY, 55:

Filed

ģ

MICKI UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY, 10WA

2001 FEB 23 AM 10: 31

FILED NO. 599 BOOK 2001 PAGE 599